

▲ 041-9220224
▲ 041-9220215
④ mmmfesco@hotmail.com

No. 23996-2400 8 TT-2666 to 2683

DG (Admn), FESCO Faisalabad. OFFICE OF THE, DIRECTOR (MATERIAL MANAGEMENT), ABDULLAHPUR, FAISALABAD

Dated 13 - 26 - 24

AMENDMENT

Subject: <u>PUBLICATION OF FESCO TENDER NOTICE</u>

Ref: This office letter No.23328-35 dated 30.05.2024.

In the continuation of Tender Notice No.2666 to No.2683, the following addition/amendment may please be made: -

Tender No.	Item Description	Tender Qty. (Nos.)		Time & date of Receiving of tenders	Time & date of opening of tenders
2666/FESCO/DMM/ DIST/2024-25	Whole Current, 3-phase, 4 wire, 3 element, 3×230/400 V, 10/100 Amp, 50Hz, Accuracy Class 1.0 programmable multi-tariff-TOU Smart AMI Energy Meters with 3G GSM/GPRS modem (PTA verified)	68	30		
	HT/LT type, CT/PT operated 3-Phase, 4 wire, 3-Elements, 3×63.5/110V, 3×230/400 V, 5(10) Amp, 50 Hz, Accuracy Class 0.5s programmable multi-tariff-TOU Smart AMI Energy Meters with 3G GSM/GPRS modem (PTA verified).	9235		Upto 11:00 AM on 11-Jul-24	11:30 AM on 11-Jul-24
2674/FESCO/DMM/ DIST/2024-25	LT TOU Meter	Lot-i Lot-ii	1510 1490		
2675/FESCO/DMM/ DIST/2024-25	Single Phase Static Meter	Lot-i Lot-ii Lot-iii Lot-iv	120000 115000 110000 105000		
2686/FESCO/DMM/ DIST/2024-25	3-Phase Static Meter	Lot-i Lot-ii Lot-iii	10500 10000 9500		

All other terms & conditions mentioned in the tender notice shall be same.

(Syed Ahmad Ali Shah) Director (Material Management) **FESCO** Faisalabad

CC: -

- 1) Chief Financial Officer FESCO Faisalabad.
- 2) Chief Engineer (P&D) FESCO Faisalabad.
- Chief of Audit FESCO Faisalabad.
- Dy. Director (Planning) FESCO 0/0 CE (P&D) FESCO Faisalabad.
- 5) Dy. Manager (Corporate Accounts-I/II) 0/0 Chief Financial Officer FESCO
- 6) Assistant Director Audit FESCO 0/0 Chief of Audit (Internal Audit) FESCO Faisalabad.
- Director General (IT) FESCO Faisalabad with the request that amendment may be uploaded on the Public Procurement Regulatory Authority's (PPRA) website and FESCO website please.
- 8). M/s.Pak Elektron Limited, 14-KM, Ferozepur Road, Lahore.
- M/s. Transfopower Industries (Pvt.) Limited, 2-KM, Katar Bund Road, Off Multan Road, Thokar Niaz Beg, Lahore.
- 10) M/s. Creative Electronics (Pvt) Ltd, 160/S, Q.I.E Kot Lakhpat, Lahore.
- 11) M/s.KBK Electronics (Pvt.) Ltd, 1st Floor, Sanam Building, 37-Ferozepur Road, Lahore.
- M/s. Micro Tech Industries (Pvt) Ltd, Plot # 2, Street # 2, Attari Industrial Estate, 18-KM Ferozepur Road Lahore.

cs Scanned with CamScanner

FESCO TENDER NOTICE

The following Sealed and super-scribed Tenders under FESCO local funds are invited under **Single Stage-One Envelop** bidding procedure from WAPDA/PPMC/DISCOs approved manufacturers, duly prequalified/registered in required categories for the supply of material mentioned against each according to WAPDA/PEPCO Drawings/Specifications (Amended to date) having valid prototype approval (if applicable) with the validity of bid for 75 days on free delivery at consignee's store (FCS) Regional stores FESCO, Faisalabad, Jhang, Sargodha & Mianwali basis on the rates in local currency without involving foreign exchange element inclusive of all taxes & duties and exclusive of General Sales Tax.

Tender No.	Item Description	Unit	Tender Qty.	Time & date of Receiving of tenders	Time & date of opening of tenders
2666/FESCO/DMM/	Whole Current, 3-phase, 4 wire, 3 element, 3×230/400 V, 10/100 Amp, 50Hz, Accuracy Class 1.0 programmable multi-tariff-TOU Smart AMI Energy Meters with 3G GSM/GPRS modem (PTA verified)	Nos.	6830	Upto 11:00 AM	11:30 AM on 24-Jun-24
DIST/2024-25	HT/LT type, CT/PT operated 3-Phase, 4 wire, 3-Elements, 3×63.5/110V, 3×230/400 V, 5(10) Amp, 50 Hz, Accuracy Class 0.5s programmable multi-tariff-TOU Smart AMI Energy Meters with 3G GSM/GPRS modem (PTA verified).	Nos.	9235	on 24-Jun-24	
2667/FESCO/DMM/ DIST/2024-25	630 KVA Dist Transformer	Nos.	40		11:30 AM on 27-Jun-24
2668/FESCO/DMM/ DIST/2024-25	400 KVA Dist Transformer	Nos.	30		
2669/FESCO/DMM/ DIST/2024-25	200 KVA Dist Transformer	Nos.	Lot-i 410 Lot-ii 390	Upto 11:00 AM on 27-Jun-24	
2670/FESCO/DMM/ DIST/2024-25	100 KVA Dist Transformer	Nos.	Lot-i 380 Lot-ii 370		
2671/FESCO/DMM/ DIST/2024-25	50 KVA Dist Transformer	Nos.	Lot-ii 370 Lot-ii 355 Lot-iii 345		
2672/FESCO/DMM/ DIST/2024-25	25 KVA Dist Transformer	Nos.	Lot-i 675 Lot-ii 665 Lot-iii 660		
2673/FESCO/DMM/ DIST/2024-25	11 KV Pin Insulator	Nos.	80000		
2674/FESCO/DMM/ DIST/2024-25	LT TOU Meter	Nos.	Lot-i 1510 Lot-ii 1490	_	
2675/FESCO/DMM/ DIST/2024-25	Single Phase Static Meter	Nos.	Lot-i 120000 Lot-ii 115000 Lot-iii 110000 Lot-iv 105000	-	
2676/FESCO/DMM/ DIST/2024-25	SID Cable 2/Core 10mm ²	KM	Lot-i 1840 Lot-ii 1835 Lot-iii 1825	Upto 11:00 AM	11:30 AM
2677/FESCO/DMM/ DIST/2024-25	15 KV XLPE Power Cable S-C 500 MCM (240mm ²) Unarmoured	KM	50	on 4-Jul-24	on 4-Jul-24
2678/FESCO/DMM/ DIST/2024-25	AAC Ant Conductor	KM	1500		
2679/FESCO/DMM/ DIST/2024-25	GS Wire 10 mm	MT	230		
2680/FESCO/DMM/ DIST/2024-25	11 KV Pin for Steel Cross Arm	Nos.	Lot-i 42000 Lot-ii 40000 Lot-iii 38000	-	

Tender No.	Item Description	Unit	Tender Qty.		Time & date of Receiving of tenders	Time & date of opening of tenders
2681/FESCO/DMM/ DIST/2024-25	11 KV Steel Cross Arm	Nos.	Lot-i	10500	Upto 11:00 AM on 4-Jul-24	11:30 AM on 4-Jul-24
		Nos.	Lot-ii	10000		
		Nos.	Lot-iii	9500		
2682/FESCO/DMM/	11 KV Steel Cross Arm for	Nos.	100	00		
DIST/2024-25	D.Fitting Mounting	1105.	100	50		
2683/FESCO/DMM/ DIST/2024-25	11KV Dropout Cutout (S/Ins.)	Nos.	Lot-i	10500		
		Nos.	Lot-ii	9500		

The tenders will be opened publically in presence of bidders or their representatives who wish to attend on above mentioned date & time in the office of Director (Material Management) FESCO Old Thermal Plant Abdullahpur Faisalabad. The cost of each tender form is Rs.2000/- (Non-refundable). Tender Form can be obtained personally from the office of Director (Material Management) FESCO Old Thermal Plant, Abdullahpur Faisalabad against cash payment of tender fee before the opening date during office hours on the production of prequalification/registration, copy of valid prototype approval (if applicable), sales tax registration certificate, and other required documents/proof. No tender form will be issued on the opening date. The request for tender documents received through courier/fax/telegraphically will not be entertained.

Bid Security/Guarantee @ 02% of the quoted price/value in shape of Deposit-at-Call, Bank Draft, Pay Order & Bid Guarantee issued by any scheduled Bank of Pakistan or WAPDA Bearer Bonds valid for 105 days after the opening date of tender in favour of Chief Executive Officer FESCO Faisalabad must accompany with the Bid by the bidders, otherwise Bid will be rejected. However, the letter of commitment is acceptable in place of bid security/guarantee from Public Sector Enterprises (PSE), subject to the condition that they will provide the proof of their firm as Government Entity/Public Sector Company. The conditional tender will not be accepted. All rights are reserved.

> (Syed Ahmad Ali Shah) Director (Material Management) FESCO Faisalabad ■ 041-9220224 = 041-9220215 E-Mail: mmmfesco@hotmail.com